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WAC 67-75-044 Notice to applicant. (1) The individ
ual shall be notified in writing of the action taken on a deter
mination of ineligibility. 

(2) The individual shall be informed of the department's 
procedure for administrative review and fair hearings and the 
services available through the client assistance program if he 
or she is dissatisfied with the department's decision. 

(3) If the applicant was determined to be ineligible for 
independent living services, the certification shall clearly 
specify how he or she failed to meet the criteria of eligibility. 
The individual shall be notified in writing of the determina
tion of ineligibility and of his or her rights and the means by 
which he or she may express and seek remedy for any dissat
isfactions, including the department's procedures for admin
istrative review and fair hearings and the services available 
through the client assistance program. 

(4) If an applicant was determined ineligible, he or she 
shall be given a full opportunity to participate in the review 
and reconsideration of eligibility no later than twelve months 
after the determination was made. The review need not be 
conducted in situations where the individual refuses the 
review, the individual is no longer present in the state, or the 
individual's whereabouts is unknown. 
[Statutory Authority: Chapter 74.18 RCW. 99-05-005, § 67-75-044, filed 
2/4/99, effective 3/7/99; 92-09-090, § 67-75-044, filed 4/17/92, effective 
5/18/92,] 

WAC 67-7 5-050 Independent living services-Ser
vices provided. Services provided by the independent living 
program shall include: 

(1) Intake interview and counseling; 
(2) Needs assessment; 
(3) Specific skills teaching; 
(4) Referral to other resources for blind/visually 

impaired individuals; 
(5) Information and referral; 
(6) Advocacy in all sectors of society to max1m1ze 

opportunities for access in social, recreational, medical/ 
health care facilities. 

[Statutory Authority: Chapter 74.18 RCW. 99-05-005, § 67-75-050, filed 
2/4/99, effective 3/7/99. Statutory Authority: 1983 c 194 § 18. 84-01-045 
(Order 83-11), § 67-75-050, filed 12/15/83.] 

Title 82 WAC 

FINANCIAL 
MANAGEMENT, OFFICE OF 
(Formerly: Office of Program Planning and Fiscal 

Management) 

Chapters 
82-50 Pay dates for state employees. 

Chapter 82-50 WAC 

PAY DATES FOR STATE EMPLOYEES 

WAC 
82-50-021 Official lagged, semimonthly pay dates established. 
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WAC 82-50-021 Official lagged, semimonthly pay 
dates established. Unless exempted otherwise under the pro
visions of WAC 82-50-031, the salaries of all state officers 
and employees are paid on a lagged, semimonthly basis for 
the official twice-a-month pay periods established in RCW 
42.16.010(1). The following are the official lagged, semi
monthly pay dates for calendar years 1999 and 2000: 

CALENDAR YEAR 1999 
Monday, January 11,1999 
Monday, January 25, 1999 
Wednesday, February 10, 1999 
Thursday, February 25, 1999 
Wednesday, March 10, 1999 
Thursday, March 25, 1999 
Friday, April 9, 1999 
Monday, April 26, 1999 
Monday, May 10, 1999 
Tuesday, May 25, 1999 
Thursday, June 10, 1999 
Friday, June 25, 1999 
Friday, July 9, 1999 
Monday, July 26, 1999 
Tuesday, August 10, 1999 
Wednesday, August 25, 1999 
Friday, September 10, 1999 
Friday, September 24, 1999 
Friday, October 8, 1999 
Monday, October 25, 1999 
Wednesday, November 10, 1999 
Wednesday, November 24, 1999 
Friday, December 10, 1999 
Thursday, December 23, 1999 

CALENDAR YEAR 2000 
Monday, January 10, 2000 
Tuesday, January 25, 2000 
Thursday, February 10, 2000 
Friday, February 25, 2000 
Friday, March 10, 2000 
Friday, March 24, 2000 
Monday, April 10, 2000 
Tuesday, April 25, 2000 
Wednesday, May 10, 2000 
Thursday, May 25, 2000 
Friday, June 9, 2000 
Monday, June 26, 2000 
Monday, July 10, 2000 
Tuesday, July 25, 2000 
Thursday, August 10, 2000 
Friday, August 25, 2000 
Monday, September 11, 2000 
Monday, September 25, 2000 
Tuesday, October 10, 2000 
Wednesday, October 25, 2000 
Thursday, November 9, 2000 
Wednesday, November 22, 2000 
Monday, December II, 2000 
Friday, December 22, 2000 

[Statutory Authority: RCW 42.16.010(1) and 42.16.017. 99-12-081, § 82-
50-021, filed 5/28/99, effective 6/28/99; 98-14-079, § 82-50-021, filed 
6/30/98, effective 6/30/98; 97-13-064, § 82-50-021, filed 6/17/97, effective 
7/18/97; 96-15-039, § 82-50-021, filed 7/11/96, effective 8/11/96; 95-15-
031, § 82-50-021, filed 7/11/95, effective 8/11/95; 94-13-097, § 82-50-021, 
filed 6/15/94, effective 7/16/94; 93-24-041, § 82-50-021, filed 11/23/93, 
effective 12/24/93; 92-20-038, § 82-50-021, filed 9/29/92, effective 
10/30/92; 91-20-061 (Order 91-73), § 82-50-021, filed 9/24/91, effective 
10/25/91; 90-17-017 (Order 90-72), § 82-50-021, filed 8/7/90, effective 
9/7/90; 89-17-090 (Order 89-70), § 82-50-021, filed 8/22/89, effective 
9/22/89; 89-03-063 (Order 89-67), § 82-50-021, filed 1/18/89; 88-16-027 
(Order 88-66), § 82-50-021, filed 7/27/88; 87-16-060 (Order 87-65), § 82-
50-021, filed 7/30/87; 86-17-001 (Order 86-63), § 82-50-021, filed 8/8/86; 
85-16-014 (Order 85-62), § 82-50-021, filed 7/26/85; 84-14-046 (Order 84-
61), § 82-50-021, filed 6/29/84; 83-17-118 (Order 83-59), § 82-50-021, filed 
8/24/83.] 

Title 98 WAC 

CEMETERY BOARD 

Chapters 
98-70 

WAC 

98-70-010 

Fees. 

Chapter 98-70 WAC 

FEES 

Fees. 

WAC 98-70-010 Fees. The following fees shall be 
charged by the department of licensing: 




